Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



China Suntien Green Energy Corporation Limited* 新天綠色能源股份有限公司

(a joint stock limited company incorporated in the People's Republic of China with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 00956)

ANNOUNCEMENT

CHANGE OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The board of directors (the "**Board**") of China Suntien Green Energy Corporation Limited (the "**Company**") hereby announces that the principal place of business of the Company in Hong Kong has been changed to Suite 2103, 21st floor, Prudential Tower, The Gateway, Harbour City, Kowloon, Hong Kong with effect from 28 March 2013.

By order of the Board of
China Suntien Green Energy Corporation Limited
Zhao Hui

Executive Director / Joint Company Secretary

Beijing, People's Republic of China, 28 March 2013

As at the date of this announcement, the non-executive directors of the Company are Dr. Cao Xin, Mr. Zhao Hui Ning and Mr. Xiao Gang; the executive directors of the Company are Mr. Gao Qing Yu, Mr. Zhao Hui and Mr. Sun Xin Tian; and the independent non-executive directors of the Company are Mr. Qin Hai Yan, Mr. Ding Jun, Mr. Wang Xiang Jun and Mr. Yue Man Yiu Matthew.

* for identification purpose only